
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 220-0210 Name: Airport Maintenance Hangar Improvements Change
Order

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:7/29/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/11/2020 8/11/2020

Title: Approval of Change Order for the Airport Maintenance Building Upgrade

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CO #1.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council8/11/2020 2

Work Session8/4/2020 1

Approval of Change Order for the Airport Maintenance Building Upgrade

SUMMARY: Attached is a change order for the Airport Maintenance Building Project. When the
Contractor installed the flashing and rolled back the old existing insulation, the insulation was brittle
because of its age and it could not be put back in place.
This change order is for the replacement of this insulation at an amount of $2,000.
Staff recommends the approval of the change order.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the change order.

City of Crossville Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

